VIPER26HD Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number VIPER26HD-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number VIPER26HD
Description IC OFFLINE SWITCH FLYBACK 16SO
Detailed Description Converter Offline Flyback Topology 115kHz 16-SO
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

DS6901 - Rev 3 page 28/34
VIPER26HD STMicroelectronics IC OFFLINE SWITCH FLYBACK 16SO
15 Order code
Table 11. Order code
Order code Package Packing
VIPER26LN
DIP-7 Tube
VIPER26HN
VIPER26HD
SO16N
Tube
VIPER26HDTR Tape and reel
VIPER26LD Tube
VIPER26LDTR Tape and reel
VIPER26
Order code
DS6901 - Rev 3 page 29/34
VIPER26HD STMicroelectronics IC OFFLINE SWITCH FLYBACK 16SO
Revision history
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
26-Aug-2010 1 Initial release.